DAYTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS

SUPERINTENDENT'S RECOMMENDATIONS

LORI L. WARD, SUPERINTENDENT

TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

GENERAL FUNDS

June 07, 2011 SUPPLEMENT TWO

Honorable Members of the Board of Education Dayton City School District

ITEM I

I recommend approval of the Dayton Education Association (DEA) resolution.

Rationale

The parties have reached tentative agreement on all issues and the Dayton Education Association has ratified said tentative agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dayton Board of Education hereby adopts the agreement reached between the representatives of the Dayton Education Association and the Dayton Board of Education.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Dayton Board of Education approves, upon execution by the respective parties, the agreement between the Dayton Education Association and the Dayton Board of Education, effective June 8, 2011 through June 7, 2012, and hereby authorizes the Committee, the Board President, and Board Treasurer to execute the same on behalf of the Board of Education.

Respectfully submitted,

Lori L. Ward **Superintendent**